BA01013G/08/EN/01.13
71227305
Operation Instructions
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC2240
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC2240
2 Endress+Hauser
Table of Contents
1 Safety Instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

The following technical data are given on the instrument nameplate:
Figure 1: LTC-series Nameplate
Order Code
Serial Number
Product Type
Measurement Range
Tag Number (if any)
4 Endress+Hauser
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC2240 2 Identification
2.2 Order Information
2.2.1 LTC2230 (Display: Upward)
010 Function:
0 Basic version
9 Special version, TSP-no. to be spec.
020 Process Connection:
0 10K 150A RF, SS400 flange JIS B2220
1 6" 150lbs RF, SS400 flange ANSI B16.5
9 Special version, TSP-no. to be spec.
030 Measuring Range:
1 2.5m
2 5m
3 10m
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
040 Display:
1 Dial 1 pointer
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
050 Application:
000 Gauge head only
081 Standard application
999 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
060 Float:
1 2.1kg, d=140mm (0.5-0.93g/cm3)
2 2.4kg, d=140mm (0.94-2.0g/cm3)
3 Not selected
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
070 Colour:
0 Sliver
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
LTC2230- Order code
Endress+Hauser 5
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC22402 Identification
2.2.2 LTC2240 (Display: Downward)
010 Function:
0 Basic version
9 Special version, TSP-no. to be spec.
020 Process Connection:
0 10K 150A RF, SS400 flange JIS B2220
1 6" 150lbs RF, SS400 flange ANSI B16.5
9 Special version, TSP-no. to be spec.
030 Measuring Range:
1 2.5m
2 5m
3 10m
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
040 Display:
1 Dial 1 pointer
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
050 Application:
000 Gauge head only
083 Standard application
999 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
060 Float:
1 2.1kg, d=140mm (0.5-0.93g/cm3)
2 2.4kg, d=140mm (0.94-2.0g/cm3)
3 Not selected
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
070 Colour:
0 Sliver
9 Special version, TSP-no.to be spec.
LTC2230- Order code
6 Endress+Hauser
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC2240 2 Identification
2.3 Scope of Delivery
Caution!
It is extremely important to follow the instructions concerning the unpacking, transportation and storage of
measuring instruments provided in the chapter "3.1 Incoming Acceptance, Transportation, Storage".
The scope of delivery consists of:
• Assembled instrument
Accompanying documentation:
• Operating Instructions (this manual)
Endress+Hauser 7
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC22403 Installation
3 Installation
3.1 Incoming Acceptance, Transport, Storage
3.1.1 Incoming Acceptance
Check the packing and contents for any signs of damage.
Check the shipment, and make sure that nothing is missing and that the items match your order.
3.1.2 Transportation
Follow the safety instructions and conditions of transportation for instruments in excess of 18kg (40 lbs.).
3.1.3 Storage
Pack the measuring instrument so that it is protected against impacts during storage and transportation.
The original packing material provides the optimum protection for this.
The allowed storage temperature is -20 to +60 °C (4° F to 140° F).
8 Endress+Hauser
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC2240 3 Installation
3.2 Installation Conditions
3.2.1 Dimensions of LTC2230
Figure 2: LTC2230 Dimensions
Indicator
White
Black
Ø156
Float Density & Weight
Measured Liquid Specific Density             Weight
0.5 to 0.93g/cm³                              2.1kg
0.94 to 2.0g/cm³                              2.4kg
Endress+Hauser 9
Float Gauge LTC2230/LTC22403 Installation
3.2.2 LTC2240 Dimensions
Figure 3: LTC2240 Dimensions
White
Black
Ø156